
ADA - Unión 
Europea

UE - Unión 
Europea

Jamones - 
Jamones 
curados y tocino 
entreverado

02101111, 
0210111100, 
021011110000, 
02101119, 
0210111900, 
021011190000, 
021011190010, 
021011190020, 
021011190030, 
021011190090, 
02101190, 
0210119000, 
021011900000, 
021011900010, 
021011900020, 
021011900030, 
021011900090, 
02101200, 
0210120000, 
021012000000, 
02101910, 
0210191000, 
021019100000, 
021019100010, 
021019100090, 
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27 de 17 
de abril de 2013.
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021019100090, 
02101921, 
0210192100, 
021019210000, 
02101929, 
0210192900, 
021019290000, 
021019290010, 
021019290020, 
021019290030, 
021019290040, 
021019290090, 
02101990, 
0210199000, 
021019900000, 
021019900010, 
021019900020, 



ADA - Unión 
Europea

UE - Unión 
Europea

Porcino - Carne 
Porcina 
Preparada o 
en conserva

16024111, 
1602411100, 
160241110000, 
160241110010, 
160241110020, 
160241110090, 
16024119, 
1602411900, 
160241190000, 
16024190, 
1602419000, 
160241900000, 
16024210, 
1602421000, 
160242100000, 
160242100010, 
160242100090, 
16024290, 
1602429000, 
160242900000, 
160242900010, 
160242900090, 
16024911, 
1602491100, 
160249110000, 
16024912, 
160249120000, 
16024913, 
1602491300, 
160249130000, 
16024914, 
1602491400, 
160249140000, 
16024915, 

1/16/25 12:00 AMAcuerdo de Asociación entre 
Centroamerica 
- Panamá y la Unión Europea. Ley 
27 de 17 
de abril de 2013.

12/31/25 12:00 AM 1440000 72715.78 1367284.22

16024915, 
1602491500, 
160249150000, 
16024919, 
1602491900, 
160249190000, 
16024990, 
1602499000, 


